
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

S95 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

05074219 

Newbeil Solutions Limited 

|/We 
Andrew McTear 

90 St Faiths Lane 
Norwich 

NR1 1NE 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 21 October 2010 

Signed Date 21 October 2010 

McTear Williams & Wood 
90 St Faiths Lane 
Norwich 

NR1 1NE 

Ref NEWBSSO/AMCT/SW/AGS/KW 

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

For neal Use 

Insolvency Section Post Ranm 

[ ava 
oni "ani0 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Ruje 4 $4-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Newbell Solutions Limited 

on the 21 October 2010 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Lae Lijer Lovwgs 

Dated a VA ofr 



Newbell Solutions Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 October 2010 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Director's loan account 283,000 00 283,000 00 

Computer equipment 2,000 00 NIL 

Plant & equipment, fixtures & fittings 5,000 00 NIL 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 283,000 00 

Signature EE Date “aa VEL 



Newbell Solutions Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 October 2010 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 283,000 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Pref cred - E'ees wages/hol pay NIL 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 283,000 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 
NIL 

283,000 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil 
Estimated total! assets available for floating charge holders 283,000 00 

Debts secured by floating charges 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 283,000 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 283,000 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Unsecured cred - Trade and expense 2,000 00 

Unsecured cred - Bank 32,000 00 
Unsecured cred - Corporation Tax 161,000 00 

Unsecured cred - VAT 77,000 00 

Unsecured creditor - Professional fees 34,000 00 

306,000 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (23,000 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (23,000 00) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 200 

200 
Estimated total! deficiency/surplus as regards members (23,002 00) 

Signature LEE Date Va Of1 © 



*B SNUSADY 